with the requirements of Nebraska Statutes including, without limitation, NEB. REV. STAT. § 84-
713, and execution by both Parties, and shall not be valid and binding unless and until so 
approved and executed. 

2. Settlement Amount. The Parties agree that the City shall pay Construction 
Manager the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) (“Settlement Amount”) 
in settlement of the Disputed Amount and the Dispute, all subject to the terms and conditions of 
this Agreement. 

3. Amendment of Contract. This Agreement shall constitute an amendment to the 

Construction Contract increasing the Contract Sum, as that term is defined in the Construction 
Contract, by the sum of seven hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($750,000.00) which shall result in 
the final Contract Sum being equal to seventeen million three hundred ninety-one thousand 
seven hundred seventy four dollars ($17,391,774.00). 

4. Waiver of Audit. City hereby waives an audit of the Construction Manager’s final 
accounting in connection with the Settlement Amount pursuant to section 11.2.2 of the 
Construction Contract and this Agreement shall serve as notice to the Architect of such waiver.

[...]

Final Application and Certificate for Payment, (b) execution of this Agreement by the Parties, (c) 
Construction Manager providing to City a final accounting and other required submissions, 
including lien waivers, set forth in section 11.2.1 of the Construction Contract, City shall pay to 
Construction Manager the sum of nine hundred fifty thousand and two hundred and nine dollars 
($950,209.00), consisting of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) for the 
Settlement Amount and two hundred thousand and two hundred and nine dollars ($200,209.00) 
for the Project’s withheld retainage and prior balance, as the final payment and full and final 
satisfaction of all amounts due or owing or alleged to be due or owing from City to Construction 
Manager pursuant to the Construction Contract, which shall specifically include without